4. Grant 

4.1 For the purposes of this Bylaw, the maximum amount of money to be granted to 

the Applicant under this Bylaw pursuant to Section 215 of the Community Charter 
is as follows: 

4.1.1 in the calendar year 2026, a sum not to exceed ONE HUNDRED AND 

SIXTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($160,000.00); 

4.1.2 in the calendar year 2027, a sum not to exceed ONE HUNDRED AND 

SIXTY-ONE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED AND SIXTEEN DOLLARS 
($161,616.00); 

4.1.3 in the calendar year 2028, a sum not to exceed ONE HUNDRED AND 

SIXTY-THREE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND FORTY-EIGHT 
DOLLARS AND THIRTY-TWO CENTS ($163,248.32); 

4.1.4 in the calendar year 2029, a sum not to exceed ONE HUNDRED AND 

SIXTY-FOUR THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND NINETY-SEVEN